@AIA Document G701" - 2001

Change Order

PROJECT (Name and address): CHANGE ORDER NUMBER: 004 OWNER: X
Navarre High School North Concession DATE: December 25, 2018 .57
Stand ARCHITECT:
8600 High School Road CONTRACTOR: [X]
Navarre, FL 32566 :
TO CONTRACTOR (Name and address): ARCHITECT'S PROJECT NUMBER: 17062 FIELD: [
Larry hall Constretion Inc. CONTRACT DATE: April 4, 2018 OTHER: [
4740 Woodbinc Road CONTRACT FOR: General Construction

Pace FL, 32571

THE CONTRACT IS CHANGED AS FOLLOWS:

(Include, where applicable, any undisputed amount attributable to previously executed Construction Change Directives)
Time Extension: Six (6) days extension of time

To be presented / approved at the January 22, 2019 Board Meeting

The original Contract Sum was $ 433,000.00
The net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ (24.296.71)
The Contract Sum prior to this Change Order was $ 408,703.29
The Contract Sum will be (unchanged) by this Change Order in the amount of $ (0.00)
The new Contract Sum including this Change Order will be $ 408,703.29

The Contract Time will be increased by six ( 6 ) days.
The date of Substantial Completion as of the date of this Change Order therefore is NTP - April 12, 2018, Substatial Completion -October
22,2018)

NOTE: This Change Order does not include changes in the Contract Sum, Contract Time or Guaranteed Maximum Price which have been

authorized by Construction Change Directive until the cost and time have been agreed upon by both the Owner and Contractor, in which
case a Change Order is executed to supersede the Construction Change Directive.

NOT VALID UNTIL SIGNED BY THE ARCHITECT, CONTRACTOR AND OWNER.

DAG Architects Inc. Larry Hall Constrction Inc. The School District of Santa Rosa County
ARCHITECT (Firm name) CONTRACTOR (Firm name) OWNER (Firm name)
40 S. Palafox Place- Suite 201 4740 Woodbine Road 5086 Canal Street
Pensacola FL, 32502 Pace, FL 32571 Milton, FL 32570
ADDRESS ADDRESS ADDRESS
BY (Signature) BY (Signature) BY (Signature)
Mike Martin Larry Hall. President Tim Wyrosdick, Supt of Schools
(Typed name) (Typed name) (Typed name)
DATE DATE DATE

AIA Document G701™ - 2001. Copyright © 1979, 1987, 2000 and 2001 by The American Institute of Architects. All rights reserved. WARNING: This AIA®
Document is protected by U.S. Copyright Law and International Treaties. Unauthorized reproduction or distribution of this AIA® Document, or any
portion of it, may result in severe civil and criminal penalties, and will be prosecuted to the maximum extent possible under the law. This document
was produced by AlA software at 16:29:21 ET on 12/05/2018 under Order No. 8000974856 which expires on 01/15/2019, and is not for resale.

User Notes: (3BSADAS1)



LARRY HALL
CONSTRUCTION INC.

GENERAL CONTRACTORS « DESIGN BUILDERS * CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS
4740 WOODBINE RD, PACE 32571  PHONE (850)984-7100 FAX (850)994-7109

November 27,2018

DAG Architects
40 s Palafox St. #201
Pensacola, Fiorida 32502

Attn: Mike Martin
Re: Navarre High School

Rain Days for above referenced project:
October 25 2018

October 26 2018

November 7 2018

November 12 2018

November 13 2018

November 25 2018

These days impacted the metal building installation of roofing & siding

) des

erry Hall
ject Manager




11/26/2018 Navarre October Weather 2018 - AccuWeather Forecast for FL 32566

Search location, zip...

NOwW WEEKEND EXTENDED MONTH RADAR MINUTECAST® WATCH NEWS

September 2018 View: October > 20018+ November 2018
Mon 10/1 838%/72° O 0w 83°/68°
Tue 10/2 90°/73° O 0w 83°/68°
Wed 10/3 87°/73° Om 0w 83°/67°
Thu 10/4 89°/71° O Om 82°/67°
Fri10/5 89°/70° O 0w 82°/66°
Sat10/6 88°/69° 0w Om 82°/66°
Sun 10/7 88¢/71° O 0N 81°/66°
Mon 10/8 87°/74° 0 Om 81°/65°
Tue 10/9 B7°/77° O 0w 81°/65°
Wed 10/10 79'/75" 1.88mn 0m 81°/65°
Thu 10/11 85°/64° 0N Om 80°/64°
Fri10/12 81°/56* O Om 80°/64°
Sat 10/13 82°/57° Oin 0w 80°'/64°
Sun 10/14 84°/63° Om om 80°/63"
Mon 10/15 8g</78° 0w O 79°/63°
Tue 10/16 85°/73° Om 0N 79°/63°
Wed 10/17 B8*/70° 0w 0 79°/62¢
Thu10/18 86°/64° 0w 0m 78°/62*
Fri10/19 82°/66° 0w O 78°/62°

hltps:!Mww.acwweathar.comfenius.'navan&ﬂ!3255610d0ber—weamar!2244994?monyr= 10/1/20188view=lable 1/3




11/26/2018 Navarre October Weather 2018 - AccuWeather Forecast for FL 32566

Sat 10/20 B6°/64° 019N O 78°/61°
Sun 10/21 72°/52° 0w 0in 78°/61°
Mon 10/22 73°/51° 0 Om 77°/61°
Tue 10/23 73%/63° 0.02m 0w 77'/60°
Wed 10/24 78°/59* Om 0w 77°/60°
Thu 10/25 76°/62° 0.81 i Om 77°160°
Fri 10/26 76°/56° 1.26m O 76°/60°
Sat 10/27 69°/51° 0w O 76°/59°
Sun 10/28 77°/49° Om 0w 76°/59°
Mon 10/29 79°/64° Om Om 76°/59°
Tue 10/30 78°/61° 0w O 75°/58°
Wed 10/31 82°/65° Om QN 75°/58°

Septembe: 2018 November 2018

Temperature Graph October 2018

PLAY THE
100 GAME.
50
80
70
60
50
40
12 3 45 6 7 B 9 10111213 1415 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30 91
Avg. Hi Avg. Lo Actual Hi Actual Lo
Actual Normal Departure Record
High g2° 79°* N/A® (N/A)
Low 65° 63° N/A® (N/A)
Average 74° 71° +3°
Precip 4.16 in 381in +0.35in

https:/iwww.accuweather.com/en/us/navarre-fli32566/october-weather/2 244994 ?monyr=10/1/2018&view=table




11/26/2018

NOW

October 2018

Thu 11/1

Fri11/2

Sat 11/3

Sun11/4

Mon 11/5

Tue 11/6

Wed 11/7

Thu 11/8

Fri11/9

Sat11/10

Sun 11/11

Mon 11/12

Tue11/13

Wed 11/14

Thu11/15

Fri11/16

Sat 1117

Sun 11/18

Mon 11/19

WEEKEND

79°/65°

75°/47°

70°/45°

73°/52°

78°/67°

77°/71°

80°/69°

78°/70°

81°/54°

61°/44°

66°/41°

76°/59°

70°/49°

49°/42¢

50°/35°

62°/33°

66'/41°

68°/44*

68°/45°

View:

0.46 N

0.01 v

0w

O

0.05m

026N

0.78 in

0.07 in

0.23mn

Om

0w

112w

0.60 8

0.26 v

[131N]

Om

Din

0w

Navarre November Weather 2018 - AccuWeather Forecast for FL 32566

EXTENDED

0N

O

[1F1Y]

QN

0

0w

O

0N

0

Om

Om

0N

MONTH

November > 2018 +

RADAR

Search location, zip...

MINUTECAST®

December 2018

75°/58°

74°/58°

74°/57°

74°/57*

74°/57°

73°/57°

73°/56°

73°/56°

72°/56°

72°/56°

72°/55*

72¢/55°

71%/55"

71%/55*

71°/54°

70°/54°

70%/54°

70°/54°

69°/53°

hnpsrfhvww.acwweamer.comferu'usfnavarre—ﬂmzsselnovamber-weatheerZMS%?monym1 1/1/2018&view=table

Low

WATCH NEWS

113



11/26/2018
Tue 11/20 68°/43°
Wed 11/21 62°/38°
Thu 11/22 61°/39°
Fri11/23 65°/44°
Sat 11/24 73*/54°
Sun 11/25 71°/47°
Mon 11/26 56°/34°
Tue 11/27 54°/36°
Wed 11/28 56°/43°
Thu 11/29 66°/58°
Fri11/30 72°/64°
October 2018

Omn

Om

0.01

042 m

147 in

O

0

Om

0.2m

Navame November Weather 2018 - AccuWeather Forecast for FL 32566

Om

0m

Qin

D

(Y]

O

0w

Om

O

(LAY

Temperature Graph November 2018

90
B0
70
60
50
40

30

High
Low
Average
Precip

Snow

4 5 6 7 8

Avg. Hi Avg.

Actual
69°
50°
59°
5.74in

Qin

9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18 19 20 21 22 23 24 25 26 27 28 29 30

Lo

Aclual Hi

Normal
70*
54°
62°

4.61in

Decreasing clouds; cooler

Plenty of sunshine; cool
Partly sunny
Partly sunny

Partly sunny; pleasant

Decemt

Today

69°/53°

69°/53°

68°/52°

68°/52°

68°/52°

68°/52°

67°/51°

67°/51°

66°/51°

66°/51°

66°/50"

er 2018

Actual Lo Forecast Hi ===w= Forecast Lo
Departure Record
N/A® (N/A)
N/A® (N/A)
3°
+1.13in

hitps //www.accuweather.com/en/usinavarre-fi/32566/november-weather/2244984 ?monyr=11/1/2018&view=table

PLAY THE
GAME.

213



